#### 506115912 06/19/2020

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6162636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMY LYN DOMIZI	05/18/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIAN PATERNOSTRO	
Street Address:	656 SW 5TH STREET	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33486	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9380849
Patent Number:	10070710
Application Number:	61834901
Application Number:	16126372

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-989-9811

**Email:** ptoboca@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW
Address Line 1: 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUITE B306

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSE GUTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jose Gutman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Amy Xfer of Patents - Signed#page1.tif source=Amy Xfer of Patents - Signed#page2.tif source=Amy Xfer of Patents - Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506115912 REEL: 052990 FRAME: 0520

source=Amy Xfer of Patents - Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052990 FRAME: 0521

### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications listed in <u>ATTACHMENT A</u> ("the PATENTS"), and any inventions claimed collectively therein ("the INVENTIONS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTIONS, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the PATENTS.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, and agrees to sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, and agrees to sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, and agrees to sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, and the INVENTIONS, and any other ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS, and the INVENTIONS, and any other patent application directed to the INVENTIONS, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patent application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the INVENTIONS to ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT; and

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the INVENTIONS and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the INVENTIONS in ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the INVENTIONS in the United States and in any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns.

This Agreement may be executed in two counterpart copies, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Electronic counterparts signed and transmitted by e-mail shall have the same effect as signed original copies.

Page 1 of 4 pages

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, intending to be mutually bound under this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, have caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered personally or by a duly authorized representative.

Signature of Brian Paternostro,

5/28/20
Dated signed

(ASSIGNEE)

State of HORIDA\_\_\_\_\_\_\_SS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20 day off-eliroary, 2020 by BRIAN PATERNOSTRO.

(Seal)

Ch CHABLENE FINETTE BEIFT AND CHABLENE FINETTE F

Signature of Notary Public

My commission expires: 🙀 パン/ シェノンター

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, intending to be mutually bound under this ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, have caused this Agreement to be signed and delivered personally or by a duly authorized representative.

ADMITA

Signature of Amy Lyn Domizi, Amy Lyn Domizi

(ASSIGNOR)

Signature of Amy Lyn Domizi, Amy Lyn Domizi

Office of Amy Lyn Domizi

Office of Amy Lyn Domizi, Amy Lyn Domizi

Office of Amy Lyn Do

State of 18 Ohio)

County of Clyphoga

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / PH day of February, 2020 by AMY LYN DOMIZI.

(Sea N

Snande J. Stenger Motery Public, State of Onio My Commission Express November 23, 2024

Signature of Notary Public

My commission expires: // · Z3 · Z024\_\_\_\_

# ATTACHMENT A

Listed below are the PATENTS and the INVENTIONS claimed collectively therein, that are the subject of the attached ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT.

Serial No.	Patent No.	Docket No.	Title
51834901	N/A	N/A	EZ SHOWER CAP
14305284 9380849	9163-P0001	HEAD COVER HAVING SELECTABLE SIZE AND LOCATION OF OPENING FOR EXPOSURE OF A PORTION OF A USER'S HAIR	
15200893	10070710	9163-P0001- CIP1	HEAD COVER HAVING SELECTABLE SIZE AND LOCATION OF OPENING FOR EXPOSURE OF A PORTION OF A USER'S HAIR
16126372		9163-P0001- CIP1-CIP1	HEAD COVER HAVING SELECTABLE SIZE AND LOCATION OF OPENING FOR EXPOSURE OF A PORTION OF A USER'S HAIR

# END OF ATTACHMENT A

Page 4 of 4 pages

PATENT REEL: 052990 FRAME: 0525

**RECORDED: 06/19/2020**